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FEMA HQ/Regional Tribal Liaisons 
Updated November 14, 2022 

 
 
FEMA Headquarters – Washington, DC 
500 C Street, SW, Washington, DC 20472 
Kelbie Kennedy 
National Tribal Affairs Advocate 
Vacant as of 9/24/22 
National Tribal Affairs Advisor 
Lars Krutak 
Tribal Affairs Specialist 
 

 
 
 

Kelbie.Kennedy@fema.dhs.gov  
Cell: (202) 957-2579 
 
 
 
 

Lars.Krutak@fema.dhs.gov 
Cell: (202) 664-3916 
 

 
 

FEMA Region I (10 Tribes) 
Connecticut, Massachusetts, Maine, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont 
Regina Marotto 
Tribal Liaison; FIT Lead 
99 High Street, 6th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 

 

Regina.Marotto.2@fema.dhs.gov 
 (202) 709-0782 

 
 

 

FEMA Region II (8 Tribes) 
New Jersey, New York, Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands     
Lesly Almanzar 
Tribal Liaison 
One World Trade Center 
New York, NY 10007 

 

Lesly.Almanzar@fema.dhs.gov 
 Cell: (347) 302-3179 

 
 

FEMA Region III (7 Tribes) 
Delaware, DC, Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia                         
David Thomason       David.Thomason@fema.dhs.gov  
Tribal Liaison            Cell: (215) 356-5780 
 
Amparo Santana Amparo.Santanagarcia@fema.dhs.gov  
Alternate Tribal Liaison Cell: (202) 615-4845 
615 Chestnut St.      
Philadelphia, PA 19106 

Regional Tribal Affairs 
         fema-r3-tribal-affairs@fema.dhs.gov 
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FEMA Region IV (6 Tribes) 

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee         
 
Karlene Jessie       Karlene.Jessie@fema.dhs.gov 
Tribal Liaison        Cell: (202) 679-8117 
 
Corinne Epstein       Corinne.Epstein@fema.dhs.gov 
Alternate Tribal Liaison      Cell: (609) 752-9914 
3005 Chamblee Tucker Road 
Atlanta, GA 30341 

 
 
FEMA Region V (34 Tribes) 
Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio, Wisconsin     
  

Troy Christensen      Troy.Christensen@fema.dhs.gov  
Tribal Liaison       Office: (312) 408-5286 
536 South Clark Street      Cell: (312) 874-0574 
Chicago, IL 60605   
    
 
  

FEMA Region VI (68 Tribes) 
Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas 
Dempsey Kraft 
Tribal Liaison 
Paula Gutierrez 
Tribal FIT Member 
Rachel Nutter 
Tribal FIT Member 
800 N. Loop 288 
Denton, TX 76209 
 
 
 
FEMA Region VII (Tribes 9) 
Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska  
Sara Henry 
Tribal Affairs Specialist  
 
James Rogers  
Tribal FIT Member 
11224 Holmes Road 
Kansas City, MO 64131 

 
Dempsey.Kraft@fema.dhs.gov  
(202) 258-1485   

Paula.Gutierrez@fema.dhs.gov  
(817) 403-5049 
 

Rachel.Nutter@fema.dhs.gov 
 (940) 435-1663 

 
Regional Tribal Affairs 
fema-r6-tribal-affairs@fema.dhs.gov  
 
 

 
 

Sara.Henry@fema.dhs.gov 
 Office: (202) 256-5865 
 
James.Rogers@fema.dhs.gov  
Office: (202) 717-0491
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FEMA Region VIII (29 Tribes) 
Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming  
Carol Garcia     Carol.Garcia@fema.dhs.gov  
Tribal Relations Specialist    Office: (303) 202-8959 

Cell: (720) 415-4816 

Cathy Bachhuber     Cathy.Bachhuber@fema.dhs.gov 
Tribal Relations Specialist     Cell: (540) 409-0884 
Denver Federal Center Building 710 
Box 25267 
Denver, CO 80225 

FEMA Region IX (150 Tribes) 
Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Pacific Trust Territories 
Chris Poehlmann 
Tribal Liaison 

Pamela Joe 
Tribal Liaison 
Crystal Harjo 
Tribal Liaison 

Vincent Martinez 
Tribal Liaison 
1111 Broadway 
Suite 1200 
Oakland, CA 94607 

Christopher.Poehlmann@fema.dhs.gov 
Office: (510) 627-7285 
Cell: (510) 725-7958 
Pamela.Joe@fema.dhs.gov 
Cell: (202) 341-2821 
 

Crystal.Harjo@fema.dhs.gov  
Cell: (202) 431-5906 

Vincent.Martinez@fema.dhs.gov  
Cell: (202) 531-1641 

Regional Tribal Affairs 
fema-r9-tribal-affairs@fema.dhs.gov

FEMA Region X (271 Tribes) 
Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington 

Ashlie Chandler 
Tribal Liaison 
Community and Government 
Relations Branch Chief 

Lanaina Upham 
Tribal Liaison 
130 228th Street, SW 
Bothell, WA  

Stacy Gundersen 
Alaska Area Tribal Liaison 
222 W. 7th Ave, Box 29 
Anchorage, AK 99513 

 
Ashlie.Chandler@fema.dhs.gov 
Cell: (202) 412-8125 

 Lanaina.Upham@fema.dhs.gov  
 Cell: (202) 746-0087 

 Stacy.Gundersen@fema.dhs.gov  
 Cell: (202) 304-3919 
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